

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 8622

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2003 in CRLA No.
379/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ASHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.8622/2010 (C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling
SLP)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.(SCLSC)
Mr. S Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, prays for time to file a
better affidavit explaining inordinate delay of 2221
days in filing the special leave petition. Let him do
so within four weeks.

Additional documents, if any, may also be filed
in the meanwhile.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt. Registrar