

ITEM NO.57

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7726/2011

ASHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

Date: 29/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since it is a jail petition, registry has to issue  
notice at the earliest without fail. Advance copy be served  
upon the standing counsel of the State authority with  
direction to comply with the Court's order dated 30.9.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj