

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7726/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2003 in CRLA No.379/1998, of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ASHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.G. Godhamgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 30th September, 2011, jail custody certificate of the petitioner is not placed on record by the State. Learned counsel appearing for the State prays for last opportunity to do the needful. Let the jail custody certificate be produced within a week, failing which the Jail Superintendent, Amaravati, Central Prison, shall remain present in person along with the record.

Call on 2nd November, 2011.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |

