

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No.1755/2012

ASHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

When the matter came up for hearing today, Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, learned Advocate-on-Record appearing for the State of Maharashtra submitted that the appellant - accused herein has already been released on 22nd July, 2013 as per Government's Policy.

In view of the above, nothing survives in this appeal and the same is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J
(R. SUBHASH REDDY)

.....J
(B.R. GAVAI)

NEW DELHI;
17TH OCTOBER, 2019.

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1755/2012

ASHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)